CWS50-132 737 Combi Stand
Operations & Parts Manual
Maintenance Schedule
Keith Consolidated Industries
541-830-8678
1718 Antelope Rd.
White City, OR 97502

Check all mounting points, steel &
aluminum for cracks/breaks
• How to Order Replacement Parts •
Please have model number and serial number available when ordering
replacement parts
When ordering replacement parts:
a. Contact the KCI parts dept. at (541) 830-4877 or
email msankey@kci.nu
b. Give the Model Number, Serial Number, and Mfg.
Date) to the parts representative.
c. If possible, give the part number and a description
from the parts list. Or describe the needed part(s) to
the best of your ability.
d. If you are in a breakdown situation, please tell us, we
will try to get your unit operational as soon as
possible.
 Serial Number
(The ID Plate is located on the
frame.)
 Mfg. Date
(You may be asked the Mfg. Date
of your unit, have it ready if you are
asked for it)
 The data plate is located on the frame surface
 of the Combi Stand.
6
CWS Combi Stand Operations Manual
• Parts Breakdown •
  1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8A 9 10
Item Description Part Number
1 Yellow Safety Foam P00115
2 Yellow Safety Chain P00100
3 Tensioning Cable Turnbuckle P00050
4 Swivel Wheel P00031
5 Sliding Gate Locking Bar K00228
6 Fork Guide K00217
7 Support Cable Assembly K00105
8 Platform Access Gate (Left Side Mount) K00115
8A Platform Access Gate (Right Side Mount as Shown Above) K00219
9 Platform Access Ladder K00220
10 White corner bumper P00025
7
CWS Combi Stand Operations Manual
• Parts Breakdown •
           13
  11  12
Item Description Part Number
11 Sliding Gate Latch Spring P00034
12 Sliding Gate Stop Chain, Stainless Steel P00101
13 Sliding Gate Roller Wheel K00229
8
CWS Combi Stand Operations Manual
• Parts Breakdown •
14, 14A, 14B, 14C
                15, 15A, 15B, 15C              16, 16A            17, 17A
 18, 18A, 18B, 18C
Item Description Part Number
14 Stabilizer Bracket (Front Left) K00131
14A Stabilizer Bracket (Front Right) K00129
14B Stabilizer Bracket (Rear Left) K00132
14C Stabilizer Bracket (Rear Right) K00130
15 Stabilizer Foot (Front Left) K00136
15A Stabilizer Foot (Front Right) K00136
15B Stabilizer Foot (Rear Left) K00137
15C Stabilizer Foot (Rear Right) K00147
16 Stabilizer Foot Linkage Arm (Left Side) K00145
16A Stabilizer Foot Linkage Arm (Right Side) K00142
17 Stabilizer Foot Handle (Left Side) K00227
17A Stabilizer Foot Handle (Right Side) K00139
18 Stabilizer Foot Complete Assy. (Front Left) K00127
18A Stabilizer Foot Complete Assy. (Front Right) K00125
18B Stabilizer Foot Complete Assy. (Rear Right) K00128